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59%
Sheltered

153 individuals
30 in Transitional, 81
in Emergency, 42 in

Safe Havens

41%
Unsheltered
108 individuals
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Veteran: A person who served in the United States Armed Forces, Reserves or National Guard.

261
veterans were experiencing homelessness
on O‘ahu on the night of January 22, 2023.

+20%

Unsheltered
Count

VETERAN POPULATION CHANGES
2022 - 2023

Total Veteran
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+14% +7%
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Native Hawaiian
or Pacific
Islander

Black, African
American or

African
White Multiracial OtherAsian or Asian

American

American Indian,
Alaska Native, or

Indigenous
Unknown

31%

16%

1% 2%

16%15%15%

3%
<1%

3%

10%

22% 23%

43%

Man /
Boy

89.9%

Woman / Girl
9.3%

Transgender, Multiple Gender Identities
0.8% 24

Women

232
Men

2 
Transgender / Gender
Non-Conforming (<1%)

89%

10%

AGE BREAKDOWN

4%

17%

9%

16%
13%

25%
28% 27%

8%

34%

14%

RACE/ETHNICITY
Race/ethnicity alone (mutually exclusive categories)

GENDER

INDIVIDUALS BY HOUSEHOLD TYPE
Total individuals in households include non-veterans (280)
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33% (36)
of unsheltered veterans

had pets. 42% (15) of
these pets were

registered emotional
support animals.

6% (9) 
of veterans identified as a

Sexual & Gender Minority

9 sexual minorities
10 gender minorities

6 intersex

34% (89)
of veterans were Repeaters,
found in 2+ annual counts.

16% (42) in 2 PIT Counts
8% (22) in 3 PIT Counts

10% (25) in 4+ PIT Counts

Sheltered Unsheltered

19%

73%

51%

69%

Chronically Homeless 

Disabling Condition

TotalHEALTH CONDITION
Veterans

PIT Totals

36%

62%

32%

72%

HIV/AIDS

Mental Illness

Substance Use Problem

3%

52%

36%

1%

39%

33%

2%

47%

35%

2%

39%

31%
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19% of surveyed veterans said they had experienced homelessness before the age of eighteen.

The most common self-reported causes that led to homelessness were lack of money or rent (32%), loss        

of job (18%), eviction (11%), and substance use problems (11%).

Eight of the eighteen veterans who were eligible (being 50% Native Hawaiian) for housing from the

Hawaiian Homelands program had applied and were on the wait list at the time of the survey.

The vast majority of unsheltered veterans had currently been experiencing homelessness for an      

extended period of time (more than a year).

     OBSERVATIONS
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PERCENT OF VETERANS BY REGION
This excludes any individuals from DV shelters (226)

31%
50 Sheltered

30 Unsheltered

3%
1 Sheltered

8 Unsheltered

12%
3 Sheltered

28 Unsheltered

39%
88 Sheltered

14 Unsheltered

12%
11 Sheltered

21 Unsheltered

3%
7 Unsheltered

0%

LENGTH OF CURRENT HOMELESSNESS
Unsheltered veterans only (100)

(ES & SH Only)


